

# Fee tariff MORTGAGES

To make our mortgage fees and charges easy for you to understand, we follow the good practice principles of the industry's initiative with the Council of Mortgage Lenders and Which?, and these are fully reflected in our mortgages tariff. When comparing our fees against other providers, you may notice some don't appear on our tariff below. That's because we don't charge you these fees.

#### When you will pay this charge

#### Before your first regular payment

These are the fees and charges you may have to pay before we transfer your mortgage funds

Name of charge	What this charge is for	How much is the charge?		
Arrangement	This fee is for setting up your mortgage and will be charged on drawdown or at a time agreed by us.	Cost will be detailed in your mortgage offer.		
Re-inspection fee	If your mortgage is released in stages and you are using it to renovate your home, this covers the new valuation we need to do after the work's carried out.	Property Value	Valuation fee	Administration fee
		£1-£1,000,000	£45	£8.40
		£1,000,000 - £10,000,000	Cost to be agreed on a case by case basis	
Valuation fee		Property Value	Standard Valuation Fee	e (including an £8.40 administration fee)
	The lender's valuation report,	£1-£100,000	£115.75	
	which is used to calculate how much we will lend you. This is separate from any valuation or survey of the property you might want to commission. There are other homebuyers or structural survey options available to you at a cost and there may be different approaches in different parts of the UK. Some mortgages offer free valuations – the product details for your mortgage will tell you if this is the case.	£100,001 - £250,000	£163.25	
		£250,001 - £500,000	£262.06	
		£500,001 – £700,000	£434.95	
		£700,001 – £850,000	£523.31	
		£850,001-£1,000,000	£594.55	
		£1,000,001 – £1,500,000	£1,124.65	
		£1,500,001 – £2,500,000	£1,404.90	
		£2,500,001 - £3,000,000	£1,965.41	
		£3,000,001 – £3,500,000	£2,516.40	

| Coutts

### Fee tariff

Valuation fee continued	Property Value	Standard Valuation Fee (including an £8.40 administration fee)
	£3,500,001-£4,000,000	£2,810.89
	£4,000,001-£4,500,000	£3,095.89
	£4,500,001 - £5,000,000	£3,333.41
	£5,000,001 - £5,500,000	£3,475.91
	£5,500,001 – £6,000,000	£3,618.41
	£6,000,001 - £6,500,000	£3,903.41
	£6,500,001 – £7,000,000	£4,188.41
	£7,000,001 – £7,500,000	£4,473.41
	£7,500,001 – £8,000,000	£4,758.41
	£8,000,001 – £8,500,000	£5,043.41
	£8,500,001 - £9,000,000	£5,328.41
	£9,000,001 - £9,500,000	£5,613.41
	£9,500,001 – £10,000,000	£5,898.41
	£10,000,000+	Cost to be agreed on a case by case basis

Note: There maybe additional costs in addition to the Valuation fee's outlined above, for example when a specialist report is required. These additional costs will be included in the total Valuation fee detailed in your mortgage offer.

Funds transfer fee	Electronically transferring the mortgage funds to you or your solicitor.	£25 charged at the time of transaction.
Legal fee	You will normally instruct a solicitor to act on your behalf in connection with your home purchase transaction. You may be required to pay their legal fees and costs as part of their work on your behalf. These fees/costs are normally charged by the solicitor, directly to you unless we tell you that we will contribute to the legal costs as part of your product deal.	Cost will be dependent on your solicitor.
Annual fee	This annual fee is applicable for Mortgage Reserve Accounts only.	£250

## If you ask us for extra documentation and/or services beyond the standard management of your account

Name of charge	What this charge is for	How much is the charge?
Duplicate/interim statement fee	Requesting a copy of a previous mortgage statement or an interim statement of your account as it stands.	Cost will be detailed in your Private Client Banking Tariff.
Certificate of interest	Requesting a copy certificate of interest.	Cost will be detailed in your Private Client Banking Tariff.
Cheque issued for less than £1,000	This fee is payable for Mortgage Reserve Accounts only where you issue a cheque for less than £1,000.	£5 per cheque.

If you change your mortgage			
Name of charge	What this charge is for	How much is the charge?	
Overpaying your mortgage	You may have to pay this if you overpay more than your mortgage terms allow.	Cost will be detailed in your mortgage offer.	
Change of term fee	Extending or reducing the remaining term of your mortgage.	Cost will be detailed in your mortgage offer.	
Change of repayment method fee	Transferring all or part of your mortgage from a repayment to an interest-only basis or vice versa.	Cost will be detailed in your mortgage offer.	
Change of parties administration fee	Our administrative costs for transfer of equity or title.	Cost will be detailed in your mortgage offer.	
Porting fee	Porting your mortgage to another property.	Cost will be detailed in your mortgage offer.	

If you are unable to pay your mortgage These are the most common charges you may have to pay if you fail to keep up with your mortgage payments. Some charges, for example those covering unpaid/returned direct debits or cheques, occur at the early stages of your inability to pay (arrears). Other charges, for example, relating to our repossession of the property, may apply later in the process and will be dependent on your circumstances.

Name of charge	What this charge is for	How much is the charge?
Unpaid/returned Direct Debit or cheque	Payable when your nominated bank rejects a Direct Debit collection, or your payment by cheque is returned unpaid by your bank.	Cost will be detailed in your Private Client Banking Tariff.

Ending your mortgage term			
Name of charge	What this charge is for	How much is the charge?	
	You may be charged this if you repay your mortgage in full before the mortgage term ends.	Cost will be detailed in your mortgage offer.	
Early repayment charge (ending your mortgage)		This will vary depending on when you took your mortgage. The charge will be detailed in your documentation.	
Mortgage exit fee	You may have to pay this if: • Your mortgage term comes to an end; • You transfer the loan to another lender; or • Transfer borrowing from one property to another. This is payable either at the end of the mortgage term, or before the end of your mortgage term if you transfer the loan to another lender or another property (known as 'redemption'). You may be charged a separate fee by your solictor or licensed or qualified conveyancer for their work relating to redemption of the mortgage and discharge of the security. Only applicable to mortgages opened before 31 July 2007.		

Authorised by the Prudential Regulation Authority and regulated by the Financial Conduct Authority and the Prudential Regulation Authority. Calls may be recorded.

coutts.com